VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling
. T - - Water Wells
NERGY Geo-Loop Installation

Phone: 913-557-9083
Fax 913-557-9084

REVELOPMENT

N c‘ 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071

WELL LOG
Tailwater, Inc.
Simons Bros. Farms #15-IW
APl#15-003-25,596
December 6 - December 7, 2012

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
" soil & clay 11
3 clay & gravel 14
67 shale 81
28 lime 109
63 shale 172
10 lime 182
5 shale 187
37 lime 224
6 shaie 230
22 lime 252
3 shale 255
20 lime 275 base of the Kansas City
170 shale 445
3 lime 448
16 shale 464
9 lime 473 oil show
11 shale 484
7 oil sand 491 green, good bleeding
1 coal 492
28 shale 520
1 coal 521
7 shale 528
6 lime 534
15 shale 549
8 lime 557
33 shale 590
7 lime 597
29 shale 626
6 broken sand 632 brown & green, ok bleeding
36 shale 668
1 lime & shelis 669
6 oil sand 675 brown, good bleeding
4 shale 679
3 sand 682 black, no ail
32 shale 714
5 broken sand 719 brown & grey, light bleeding
77 silty shale 796
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15 oil sand 811 brown, good bleeding
51 shale 862 TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 24.1'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 862"

Set 24.1' of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.

Set 852.1' of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.
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